46 PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017
Building a brighter future

Cash flow 2017
£’m

2016
£’m

Cash generated from operations 35.6 32.4

Interest paid/received (0.1) (0.4)

Payments to pension scheme (1.0) (0.7)

Tax paid (2.0) (1.0)

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (2.6) (3.6)

Capitalised development costs and purchased software (2.9) (3.3)

Acquisitions - (3.3)

Dividends paid to shareholders (3.2) (2.4)

Purchase of own shares (1.0) (1.8)

Exchange and other (0.1) (0.7)

Movement in net cash 22.7 15.2

Opening net cash/(debt) 2.0 (13.2)

Closing net cash 24.7 2.0

% Cash conversion from EBITDA 98.1% 110.7%

% Cash conversion from operating profit 136.8% 158.4%

47 PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017
Building a brighter future

Foreign exchange and sensitivities

1$ cent
movement

1€ cent
movement

£m £m

Revenue 1.0 0.1

Operating profit 0.1 -

Net assets 0.3 0.2

Average rate Closing rate Average rate Closing rate
2017 2017 2016 2016

US Dollar 1.267 1.339 1.423 1.296
Euro 1.147 1.134 1.282 1.161

48 PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017
Building a brighter future

Share based payment restatement

2016 2015
As reported Restatement Restated As reported Restatement Restated

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Adjusted operating profit 21.8 (0.9) 20.9 20.2 (1.0) 19.2
Operating profit 17.7 (0.9) 16.8 18.9 (1.0) 17.9
Profit before tax 16.8 (0.9) 15.9 17.9 (1.0) 16.9
Tax 1.8 0.2 2.0 (2.7) 0.2 (2.5)
Profit for the year 18.3 (0.7) 17.6 13.7 (0.8) 12.9

Adjusted basic eps 74.2p (2.3)p 71.9p 56.1p (2.6)p 53.5p
Basic eps 60.4p (2.3)p 58.1p 45.4p (2.7)p 42.7p

49 PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017
Building a brighter future

Avon Protection - Revenue Split

DOD   DOD SPARES   EMEA/NA   FIRE   AEF

2016

40%

13%

31%

11%
5%

£100.9m

2017

31%

14%37%

14%
4%

£113.8m

50 PRELIMINARY RESULTS 2017
Building a brighter future

Avon Protection – M50 Masks and M61 Filter Pairs

Delivered
Orders

M50 Mask Systems Delivered

0

250

500

750

1000

2008

2009

2010

2011